"Cedar Rapids is a vibrant urban hometown – a beacon for people and businesses invested in building a greater community now and for the next generation."

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING (Electronic)

The Cedar Rapids City Council will hold an electronic special City Council meeting on May 27, 2020 at 1:00 p.m. An electronic meeting is being held because a meeting in person is impossible or impractical due to concerns for the health and safety of Council members, staff and the public presented by COVID-19. An electronic meeting is allowed by Iowa Code Section 21.8 and Governor Reynolds' Proclamation of Disaster Emergency, Section 69, dated April 2, 2020.

The meeting may be watched on the City's Facebook page at www.facebook.com/CityofCRiowa/. Members of the public will not be able to attend this meeting in person. Any persons interested in commenting on the agenda items may do so in writing by emailing cityclerk@cedar-rapids.org. Comments must be received before 11:00 a.m. on May 27 in order to be provided to the members of the City Council prior to the meeting.

Members of the public may also comment on matters appearing on the agenda by registering on Zoom using the link here. All registrations must be complete no later than 11:00 a.m. on May 27, 2020. Registrants will receive an email with instructions on how to participate in the meeting and be heard. Registrants must provide their name, home address, email address and telephone number and indicate the agenda item number of the matter upon which they wish to be heard.

<u>Citizens only interested in watching the meeting who will not be providing public comment do</u> not need to register for the Zoom conference and should use Facebook instead.

The Cedar Rapids City Council will meet to discuss and possibly act upon the matters as set forth below in this tentative agenda.

AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT

This is an opportunity for the public to address the City Council on any subject pertaining to Council action scheduled for today. See above for instructions on registering to speak via the Zoom software.

REGULAR AGENDA

- Report on the receipt of bids for General Obligation Bonds, Series 2020A; Taxable General Obligation Bonds, Series 2020B; Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 2020C; Water Revenue Bonds, Series 2020D, and Series 2020E Taxable General Obligation Bonds (Michele Tamerius and Jon Burmeister, PFM Financial Advisors LLC). CIP/DID #FIN2019-13
 - a. Resolution directing the sale of \$84,135,000 (subject to adjustment per terms of offering) General Obligation Bonds, Series 2020A.
 - b. Resolution directing the sale of \$28,045,000 (subject to adjustment per terms of offering) Taxable General Obligation Bonds, Series 2020B.
 - c. Resolution directing the sale of \$5,995,000 (subject to adjustment per terms of offering) Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 2020C.
 - d. Resolution directing the sale of \$9,230,000 (subject to adjustment per terms of offering) Water Revenue Bonds, Series 2020D.
 - e. Resolution directing the sale of \$26,705,000 (subject to adjustment per terms of offering) Taxable General Obligation Bonds, Series 2020E.
 - f. Resolution authorizing the redemption of outstanding General Obligation Bonds, Series 2011A, dated June 8, 2011, and directing notice be given.
 - g. Resolution authorizing the redemption of outstanding General Obligation Refunding Capital Loan Notes, Series 2011E, dated June 13, 2011, and directing notice be given.
 - h. Resolution authorizing the redemption of outstanding General Obligation Bonds, Series 2012A, dated June 6, 2012, and directing notice be given.
 - i. Resolution authorizing the redemption of outstanding Taxable General Obligation Urban Renewal Bonds, Series 2012B, dated June 6, 2012, and directing notice be given.
 - j. Resolution authorizing the redemption of outstanding Taxable General Obligation Urban Renewal Bonds, Series 2012C, dated June 6, 2012, and directing notice be given.
 - k. Resolution authorizing the redemption of outstanding Taxable General Obligation Urban Renewal Bonds, Series 2012D, dated June 6, 2012, and directing notice be given.
 - I. Resolution authorizing the redemption of outstanding Water Revenue Bonds, Series 2012E, dated June 6, 2012, and directing notice be given.
 - m. Resolution authorizing the redemption of outstanding General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2012F, dated June 6, 2012, and directing notice be given.

Anyone who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in a City Council public meeting or event should contact the City Clerk's Office at 319-286-5060 or cityclerk@cedar-rapids.org as soon as possible but no later than 48 hours before the event.

Agendas and minutes for Cedar Rapids City Council meetings can be viewed at www.cedar-rapids.org.